

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in RSA No. 4977/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FAZAR KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE KHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.
By an order dated 9th October, 2009 the parties
were directed to maintain status quo.
No efforts have been made to serve Respondent
No.2 till today. In the circumstances, the special
leave petition is dismissed so far as Respondent No.2
is concerned.
To be notified before an appropriate Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER