

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in RSA No. 4977/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FAZAR KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHOTE KHAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Sher Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has  
no instructions in the matter from his clients.

The special leave petition is dismissed for want of  
prosecution.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master